10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Draft

S RES. #
1ST SESSION ° °

Morten Lauridsen Residency.

IN THE SENATE OF THE PRINCETON SGA
JANUARY 29, 2008

SEN. BENESTELLI AND SEN. GARRICK submitted the following
resolution; which is being considered and agreed to

RESOLUTION

Morten Lauridsen Residency.

Whereas an idea has been brought to Senators Benestelli and Garrick by

Dr. James Jordan for a three day residency by renowned choral
composer Morten Lauridsen at Westminster Choir College this
spring; Mr. Lauridsen would be a visible presence on campus,
working with Westminster Schola Cantorum, Westminster
Williamson Voices, Westminster Kantori, composition students,
and members of the Westminster Choir College community;
Whereas Senators Benestelli and Garrick have duly explained the
proposal for Morten Lauridsen’s residency at Westminster Choir
College;
Whereas a financial proposal has been attached hereunto and made part
herof;
Now, therefore, be it
Resolved, that
The Senate endorses this project and the expenses set
forth in the proposal in the amount of $7,140.00. The
Senate commends this project to the Student Finance

Board for approval.

1/28/08 5:16 PM



—
SOOI nN B W~

N — = = = = = = = =
SO 01N Pk W~

Draft

Proposal for Morten Iauridsen Residency

Four days Hotel

Per day meal
per diem

4 days@ 80.00
Meal with
students
Airline
Honorarium

Airport
Limo Service

Total

$720.00

$320.00

$300.00

$500.00

$5,000.00

$300.00

$7,140.00

II

1/28/08 5:16 PM



