## S. RES. #

Morten Lauridsen Residency.

## IN THE SENATE OF THE PRINCETON SGA

JANUARY 29, 2008

SEN. BENESTELLI AND SEN. GARRICK submitted the following resolution; which is being considered and agreed to

## RESOLUTION

Morten Lauridsen Residency.

1	Whereas an idea has been brought to Senators Benestelli and Garrick by
2	Dr. James Jordan for a three day residency by renowned choral
3	composer Morten Lauridsen at Westminster Choir College this
4	spring; Mr. Lauridsen would be a visible presence on campus,
5	working with Westminster Schola Cantorum, Westminster
6	Williamson Voices, Westminster Kantori, composition students,
7	and members of the Westminster Choir College community;
8	Whereas Senators Benestelli and Garrick have duly explained the
9	proposal for Morten Lauridsen's residency at Westminster Choir
10	College;
11	Whereas a financial proposal has been attached hereunto and made part
12	herof;
13	Now, therefore, be it
14	Resolved, that
15	The Senate endorses this project and the expenses set
16	forth in the proposal in the amount of \$7,140.00. The
17	Senate commends this project to the Student Finance
18	Board for approval.

19

Draft 1/28/08 5:16 PM

1	Proposal for Morten Lauridsen Residency	
2		
3	Four days Hotel	\$720.00
4		
5	Per day meal	
6	per diem	
7	4 days@ 80.00	\$320.00
8		
9	Meal with	
10	students	\$300.00
11		
12		
13	Airline	\$500.00
14		
15	Honorarium	\$5,000.00
16		
17	Airport	
18	Limo Service	\$300.00
19		
20	Total	\$7,140.00

Draft 1/28/08 5:16 PM